PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armour-Eckrich Meats LLC	08/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonmor Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Baynard Building
Internal Address:	3411 Silverside Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5922376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4006

Email: johnsonb@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy L. Johnson
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65038.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy L. Johnson	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0824

500335058

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0825

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, made as of the 8th day of August, 2007, from Armour-Eckrich Meats LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 4225 Naperville Road, Suite 600, Lisle, Illinois 60532 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Jonmor Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 103 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,922,376, entitled "Nestable Food and Beverage Package," which issued on July 13, 1999, from Application Serial No. 08/772,390, filed on December 23, 1996, and claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/009,475, filed on January 2, 1996 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations thereof, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, including the right to apply for any letters patent in any and all such jurisdictions on any inventions contained in said Patent, and any and all other applications for letters patent claiming priority from said Patent, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Patent or upon said applications, and any and all letters patent that may issue thereon, in any and all such jurisdictions, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of said letters patent granted for said inventions upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent or letters patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent or misappropriation of any inventions contained in said Patent, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer the Patent to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Patent Assignment, and to issue to Assignee or as Assignee may direct all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patent, in accordance with this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0826 Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other further action, and will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all further documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby, including without limitation to enable Assignee and its successors and assigns to file applications for the inventions covered by the Patent in any country where it (or they) may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Assignee and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United Sates and other countries where such application or applications may be filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their respective proper officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

	· ~		
Ву:			
Name: Paul E. Peitzsch			
Title: Vice President			
		,	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) .		٠
COUNTY OF DUPAGE) ss:)		

ASSIGNOR: Armour-Eckrich Meats LLC

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of Illinois, personally appeared Paul E. Peitzsch, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the Vice President of Armour-Eckrich Meats LLC (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Patent Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 8th day of August, 2007.

OFFICIAL SEAL RUTH HANSEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/01/1

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0827

By: Charles Mc Carried Name: Charles Mc Carriell Title: President			
Name: Charles Mc Cafricle			
Title: President			
STATE OF) ss:			
COUNTY OF	•		
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public o	f the State of	, personally	Į
appeared, having	been sworn by me a	ccording to law did depose	
and say he was the	of	(the	
"Assignee") and did acknowledge the executio	n of the foregoing Pa	atent Assignment on behalf o	1
said Assignee.	•		
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this	day of	, 2007.	

ASSIGNEE: Jonmor Investments, Inc.

| PATENT |9690 FRAMF: 08:

NOTARIAL FORM

State of Delaware		-		
County of New Castle		_		
		·		
I, Pearlette J. Spence, a No	otary Public i	for said Cou	inty and State, do hereb	y certify that
Charles McCarrick person	ally appeared	d before me	this day and acknowle	dged the due
execution of the foregoing	; instrument.			
Witness my hand and offic	cial seal			
This, the 13 th day of	August Month	2007 Year		
Official Seal		Pearlette J	Spence Lutte J. Spence ature of Nopary Public	ne-
		M	PEARLETTE J. SPENCE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE by Commission Expires August 1, 2	

My commission expires: August 1, 2008

Month Year

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0829